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Ce document annule et remplace pour modification technique ITF/TMB/TR(2023)10/REV2, édité pour 
tenir compte de la restriction unilatérale introduite par l’Hongrie à la suite de la lettre du Ministre de 
Construction et des Transports de l’Hongrie M. Janos Lazar [ITF/TMB/TR/RD(2023)5&6].  
 
This document cancels and replaces for technical amendment the document 
ITF/TMB/TR(2023)10/REV2 which was edited to reflect the unilateral restriction introduced by Hungary 
following the letter from Minister of Construction and Transport of Hungary Mr. Janos Lazar 
[ITF/TMB/TR/RD(2023)5&6. 
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Ce document, ainsi que les données et cartes qu'il peut comprendre, sont sans préjudice du statut de tout territoire, de la souveraineté 
s’exerçant sur ce dernier, du tracé des frontières et limites internationales, et du nom de tout territoire, ville ou region. 
 
This document, as well as any data and map included herein, are without prejudice to the status of or sovereignty over any territory, 
to the delimitation of international frontiers and boundaries and to the name of any territory, city or area. 
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Base Autorisations / Licences Autorisations / Licences
2024

A 16 16 16 16
AL 97 60 1 61 35 1 36 95 2
ARM 86 75 75 11 11 86
AZ 135 100 100 35 35 135
B 118 8 2 10 87 21 108 95 23
BG 188 31 37 68 120 120 151 37
BIH 129 129 129 129
BY 266 183 183 83 83 266
CH 93 20 20 73 73 93
CZ 186 95 5 100 82 4 86 177 9
D 229 128 6 134 90 5 95 218 11
DK 90 10 10 80 80 90
E 113 23 23 90 90 113
EST 139 77 3 80 57 2 59 134 5
F 173 85 2 87 84 2 86 169 4
FIN 113 60 60 53 53 113
FL 21 16 16 5 5 21
GE 120 58 58 62 62 120
GR 60 58 58 2 2 60
H 99 54 54 45 45 99
HR 153 112 112 41 41 153
I 67 27 27 40 40 67
IRL 90 20 20 70 70 90
L 38 38 38 38
LT 171 70 70 101 101 171
LV 155 97 10 107 38 10 48 135 20
M 21 6 6 15 15 21
MD 200 108 12 120 72 8 80 180 20
MNE 56 56 56 56
N 90 26 26 64 64 90
NL 150 3 3 147 147 150
NMK 139 8 8 120 11 131 120 19
P 90 44 1 45 44 1 45 88 2
PL 322 75 75 247 247 322
RO 189 108 108 81 81 189
RUS 16 13 13 3 3 16
S 105 2 2 103 103 105
SK 154 100 100 54 54 154
SLO 142 131 1 132 10 10 141 1
SRB 182 182 182 182
TR 620 155 155 465 465 620
UA 475 275 275 200 200 475
UK 250 40 10 50 170 30 200 210 40
Total 6346 2553 98 2651 3600 95 3695 6153 193

Nombre  de 
pays / 

Number of 
countries

43 37 13 43 11

Annuelles/ 
Annual 

Total 
EURO V

Camions EURO V sûrs /  
EURO V safe lorries

Total 
EURO VIAnnuelles/ 

Annual 
Court ter./ 
Short term

Annuelles/ 
Annual 

Pays/ 
Country

Court ter./ 
Short term

Total des 
Autorisations /Total 

licences
Court ter./ 
Short term

Camions EURO VI sûrs /  
EURO VI safe lorries
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*:    Contingent de base valable en Autriche x6 pour camions "Euro VI sûrs" / Basic quota valid in Austria x 6 for "Euro VI safe" lorries. 
**:  Contingent de base valable en Italie x6 si camions "Euro V sûrs", x8 si camions "Euro VI sûrs" / 
      Basic quota valid in Italy x6 if " Euro V safe" lorries, x8 if "Euro VI safe" lorries. 
***:  Contingent valable en Grèce, quelle que soit la catégorie des véhicules concernée /  
       Quota valid in Greece regardless of vehicle category. 
****: Contingent de base valable en Hongrie x10 si camions "Euro V sûrs", x12 si camions "Euro VI sûrs" / Basic quota valid in  
        Hungary x10 if "Euro V safe" lorries, x12 if "Euro VI safe" lorries. 
*****: Contingent de base valable en Russie / Basic quota valid in Russia.  
(1):   50 autorisations de base du contingent spécial incluses / Special Quota of 50 basic licences included. 
(2): 100 autorisations de base du contingent spécial incluses / Special Quota of 100 basic licences included. 

Base
2024

A 16 - - 16 60 16 16 A
AL 97 16 50 60 99 16 AL
ARM 86 16 47 60 99 16 ARM
AZ 135 16 47 60 99 16 AZ
B 118 16 67 60 99 16 B
BG 188 16 55 60 99 16 BG
BIH 129 16 47 60 99 16 BIH
BY 266 16 55 60 99 16 BY
CH 93 16 53 60 99 16 CH
CZ 186 16 55 60 99 16 CZ
D 229 16 134 60 99 16 D
DK 90 16 52 60 99 16 DK
E 113 16 58 60 99 16 E
EST 139 16 50 60 99 16 EST
F 173 16 113 60 99 16 F
FIN 113 16 58 60 99 16 FIN
FL 21 16 25 60 30 16 FL
GE 120 16 47 60 99 16 GE
GR 60 16 58 - - 60 16 GR
H 99 16 39 60 - - 16 H
HR 153 16 50 60 99 16 HR
I 67 16 - - 60 67 16 I
IRL 90 16 55 60 99 16 IRL
L 38 16 47 60 56 16 L
LT 171 16 50 60 99 16 LT
LV 155 16 50 60 99 16 LV
M 21 16 30 60 30 16 M

   MD (1) 200 16 100 (1) 110 (1) 99 16 MD
MNE 56 16 30 60 30 16 MNE
N 90 16 58 60 99 16 N
NL 150 16 92 60 99 16 NL
NMK 139 16 50 60 99 16 MK
P 90 16 55 60 99 16 P
PL 322 16 60 60 99 16 PL
RO 189 16 55 60 99 16 RO
RUS 16 16 16 60 16 - - RUS
S 105 16 60 60 99 16 S
SK 154 16 50 60 99 16 SK
SLO 142 16 50 60 99 16 SLO
SRB 182 16 47 60 99 16 SRB
TR 620 16 55 60 99 16 TR

   UA (2)  475 16 150 (2) 160 (2) 99 16 UA
UK 250 16 58 60 99 16 UK
Total 6346 672 2394 2670 3671 672

Pays/ 
Country

Pays/ 
CountryAutriche/ 

Austria           
*

  Grèce/   
Greece        

***

   Italie /     
Italy              
**

 Hongrie/   
Hungary     

****

Autorisations valables en: / Licences valid in:

 Russie/   
Russia      

*****
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Annuelles / 
Annual

Court ter./ 
Short term

Annuelles / 
Annual

Court ter./ 
Short term

Annuelles / 
Annual

Court ter./ 
Short term

A 16 96 96
AL 97 600 120 490 168 1090 288
ARM 86 750 154 904
AZ 135 1000 490 1490
B 118 80 240 1218 3528 1298 3768
BG 188 310 4440 1680 1990 4440
BIH 129 1806 1806
BY 266 1830 1162 2992
CH 93 200 1022 1222
CZ 186 950 600 1148 672 2098 1272
D 229 1280 720 1260 840 2540 1560
DK 90 100 1120 1220
E 113 230 1260 1490
EST 139 770 360 798 336 1568 696
F 173 850 240 1176 336 2026 576
FIN 113 600 742 1342
FL 21 160 70 230
GE 120 580 868 1448
GR 60 58 2 60
H 99 540 540 1080
HR 153 1120 574 1694
I 67 162 320 482
IRL 90 200 980 1180
L 38 532 532
LT 171 700 1414 2114
LV 155 970 1200 532 1680 1502 2880
M 21 60 210 270
MD 200 1080 1440 1008 1344 2088 2784
MNE 56 784 784
N 90 260 896 1156
NL 150 30 2058 2088
NMK 139 960 1680 1848 1680 2808
P 90 440 120 616 168 1056 288
PL 322 750 3458 4208
RO 189 1080 1134 2214
RUS 16 130 42 172
S 105 20 1442 1462
SK 154 1000 756 1756
SLO 142 1310 120 140 1450 120
SRB 182 2548 2548
TR 620 1550 6510 8060
UA 475 2750 2800 5550
UK 250 400 1200 2380 5040 2780 6240
Total 6346 24900 11760 49916 15960 74816 27720

Pays/ 
Country

Total des autorisations / 
Total licencesAutorisations (x10) / 

Licences (x10)

Camions EURO V sûrs /  
EURO V safe lorries

Camions EURO VI sûrs /  
EURO VI safe lorries

Autorisations (x14) / 
Licences (x14)

Base 
2024
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2024 Numéros d'autorisations / Licence numbers     
Autorisations vertes (annuelles) / Green licences (annual)       

Pays/
Country

A 96 A 00001 à / to A 00096 24 A 10001 à / to A 10024
AL 1090 AL 00001 à / to AL 01090 273 AL 10001 à / to AL 10273
ARM 904 ARM 00001 à / to ARM 00904 226 ARM 10001 à / to ARM 10226
AZ 1490 AZ 00001 à / to AZ 01490 373 AZ 10001 à / to AZ 10373
B 1298 B 00001 à / to B 01298 325 B 10001 à / to B 10325
BG 1990 BG 00001 à / to BG 01990 498 BG 10001 à / to BG 10498
BIH 1806 BIH 00001 à / to BIH 01806 452 BIH 10001 à / to BIH 10452
BY 2992 BY 00001 à / to BY 02992 748 BY 10001 à / to BY 10748
CH 1222 CH 00001 à / to CH 01222 306 CH 10001 à / to CH 10306
CZ 2098 CZ 00001 à / to CZ 02098 525 CZ 10001 à / to CZ 10525
D 2540 D 00001 à / to D 02540 635 D 10001 à / to D 10635
DK 1220 DK 00001 à / to DK 01220 305 DK 10001 à / to DK 10305
E 1490 E 00001 à / to E 01490 373 E 10001 à / to E 10373
EST 1568 EST 00001 à / to EST 01568 392 EST 10001 à / to EST 10392
F 2026 F 00001 à / to F 02026 507 F 10001 à / to F 10507
FIN 1342 FIN 00001 à / to FIN 01342 336 FIN 10001 à / to FIN 10336
FL 230 FL 00001 à / to FL 00230 58 FL 10001 à / to FL 10058
GE 1448 GE 00001 à / to GE 01448 362 GE 10001 à / to GE 10362
GR 60 GR 00001 à / to GR 00060 15 GR 10001 à / to GR 10015
H 1080 H 00001 à / to H 01080 270 H 10001 à / to H 10270
HR 1694 HR 00001 à / to HR 01694 424 HR 10001 à / to HR 10424
I 482 I 00001 à / to I 00482 121 I 10001 à / to I 10121
IRL 1180 IRL 00001 à / to IRL 01180 295 IRL 10001 à / to IRL 10295
L 532 L 00001 à / to L 00532 133 L 10001 à / to L 10133
LT 2114 LT 00001 à / to LT 02114 529 LT 10001 à / to LT 10529
LV 1502 LV 00001 à / to LV 01502 376 LV 10001 à / to LV 10376
M 270 M 00001 à / to M 00270 68 M 10001 à / to M 10068
MD 2088 MD 00001 à / to MD 02088 522 MD 10001 à / to MD 10522
MNE 784 MNE 00001 à / to MNE 00784 196 MNE 10001 à / to MNE 10196
N 1156 N 00001 à / to N 01156 289 N 10001 à / to N 10289
NL 2088 NL 00001 à / to NL 02088 522 NL 10001 à / to NL 10522
NMK 1680 NMK 00001 à / to NMK 01680 420 NMK 10001 à / to NMK 10420
P 1056 P 00001 à / to P 01056 264 P 10001 à / to P 10264
PL 4208 PL 00001 à / to PL 04208 1052 PL 10001 à / to PL 11052
RO 2214 RO 00001 à / to RO 02214 554 RO 10001 à / to RO 10554
RUS 172 RUS 00001 à / to RUS 00172 43 RUS 10001 à / to RUS 10043
S 1462 S 00001 à / to S 01462 366 S 10001 à / to S 10366
SK 1756 SK 00001 à / to SK 01756 439 SK 10001 à / to SK 10439
SLO 1450 SLO 00001 à / to SLO 01450 363 SLO 10001 à / to SLO 10363
SRB 2548 SRB 00001 à / to SRB 02548 637 SRB 10001 à / to SRB 10637
TR 8060 TR 00001 à / to TR 08060 2015 TR 10001 à / to TR 12015
UA 5550 UA 00001 à / to UA 05550 1388 UA 10001 à / to UA 11388
UK 2780 UK 00001 à / to UK 02780 695 UK 10001 à / to UK 10695

Total 74816 18714
Pays /  

Countries 43 43

Nombre/ 
Number

Reserve (1/4 annuelles-1/4 annual)

Numéros / NumbersNom/Num
Numéros / Numbers
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2024 Numéros d'autorisations / Licence numbers
Autorisations jaunes (mensuelles) / Yellow licences (short-term)

Pays/
Country

A -- --     --   -- --     --   
AL 288 AL 20001 à / to AL 20288 14 AL 30001 à / to AL 30014
ARM -- --     --   -- --     --   
AZ -- --     --   -- --     --   
B 3768 B 20001 à / to B 23768 188 B 30001 à / to B 30188
BG 4440 BG 20001 à / to BG 24440 222 BG 30001 à / to BG 30222
BIH -- --     --   -- --     --   
BY -- --     --   -- --     --   
CH -- --     --   -- --     --   
CZ 1272 CZ 20001 à / to CZ 21272 64 CZ 30001 à / to CZ 30064
D 1560 D 20001 à / to D 21560 78 D 30001 à / to D 30078
DK -- --     --   -- --     --   
E -- --     --   -- --     --   
EST 696 EST 20001 à / to EST 20696 35 EST 30001 à / to EST 30035
F 576 F 20001 à / to F 20576 29 F 30001 à / to F 30029
FIN -- --     --   -- --     --   
FL -- --     --   -- --     --   
GE -- --     --   -- --     --   
GR -- --     --   -- --     --   
H -- --     --   -- --     --   
HR -- --     --   -- --     --   
I -- --     --   -- --     --   
IRL -- --     --   -- --     --   
L -- --     --   -- --     --   
LT -- --     --   -- --     --   
LV 2880 LV 20001 à / to LV 22880 144 LV 30001 à / to LV 30144
M -- --     --   -- --     --   
MD 2784 MD 20001 à / to MD 22784 139 MD 30001 à / to MD 30139
MNE -- --     --   -- --     --   
N -- --     --   -- --     --   
NL -- --     --   -- --     --   
NMK 2808 NMK 20001 à / to NMK 22808 140 NMK 30001 à / to NMK 30140
P 288 P 20001 à / to P 20288 14 P 30001 à / to P 30014
PL -- --     --   -- --     --   
RO -- --     --   -- --     --   
RUS -- --     --   -- --     --   
S -- --     --   -- --     --   
SK -- --     --   -- --     --   
SLO 120 SLO 20001 à / to SLO 20120 6 SLO 30001 à / to SLO 30006
SRB -- --     --   -- --     --   
TR -- --     --   -- --     --   
UA -- --     --   -- --     --   
UK 6240 UK 20001 à / to UK 26240 312 UK 30001 à / to UK 30312

Total 27720 1385
Pays /  

Countries 13 13

Numéros / NumbersNombre/ 
Number

Reserve (1/20 mens.-1/20 short-term)

Nom/Num Numéros / Numbers
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Note: 
Western countries include: A, B, CH, D, DK, E, F, FIN, FL, GR, I, IRL, L, M, N, NL, P, S, TR, UK. 
Peco countries include: AL, BG, BIH, CZ, EST, H, HR, LT, LV, MNE, NMK, PL, RO, SK, SLO, SRB. 
CIS countries include: ARM, AZ, BY, GE, MD, RUS, UA.  
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